Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

UNI D STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

N.M Oil Cons. Division 811 _. 1st Street Artesia, NM 88210r2834_{ED}

CISF

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135

	Expires March 31, 1993						
SUNDRY NOTICES	5. Lease Designation and Serial No.						
Do not use this form for proposals to drill o	NM-97875						
Use "APPLICATION FO	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT							
1. T CW-11	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation						
I. Type of Well ☐ Dil ☐ Mell ☐ Well ☐ Other							
2. Nat he of Operator		8. Well Name and No.					
DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC.							
3. Add ress and Telephone No.		TNT 6 Federal Com #1					
•	KLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102 (405) 235-3611						
		30-015-31712 — 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area					
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey							
66(' FSL & 1980' FEL, Section 6-17S-29E,	Unit "0"	Empire Morrow South (Morrow) 11. County or Parish, State					
		Eddy County, NM					
CHECK ADDRODDIATE BOY/a) TO INDICATE MATURE OF MOTIOE DEPO						
) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPO	DRI, OR OTHER DATA					
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans					
	Recompletion	New Construction					
S ibsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing					
Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Casing Repair ☐ Altering Casing	Water Shut-Off					
	Other	Conversion to Injection Dispose Water					
		(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well					
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all	pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting a	Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form) ny proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give					
ubsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths	for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*	_					
The Application for Permit to Drill this	well was approved April 13, 2001. The origi	nal APD called for 7.7/8" halo					
with 4 ½" casing. At this time Devon	Energy Production Company, L.P. requests to	amend this APD to allow for 51/2					
casir g in 7 7/8" hole. Casing is propos	ed as follows	afficient this Af D to allow for 3/2					
and garages more enough propos	od do follows.						
0 – 2800' 5 ½" 17# L80 LTC		ADDDOVED					
	APPROVED						
2800' – 7700' 5 ½" 17# J55 LTC	6 85 (.)						
7700' – 10,700' 5 ½" 17# L80 LTC	85 85 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1	MAY 1 5 2001					
,	(A)	WAT 1 3 2001					
		acs					
Please see the attached casing design for	ALEXIS C. SWOBODA PETROLEUM ENGINEER						
C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C							
14. The makes count for all and a formation							
14. I h reby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	Vanua A. C. II						
and Kara (nothern	Karen A. Cottom						
Signed (Miles) WITCHY	Title Engineering Technician	Date May 8, 2001					
(This space for Federal or State office use)							
Approved by	Title	Date					
Conditions of approval, if any:	Date						

BEST STORM

String type: Operator: Well name: Production Devon TNT 6-1

Design parameters: Design is based on evacuated pipe. Mud weight: 10.000 ppg Collapse: Design factor Minimum design factors: H2S considered? No
Surface temperature: 75 °F
Bottom hole temperature: 225 °F
Temperature gradient: 1.40 °F/100ft **Environment:**

Burst:

Burst:

Design factor

Burst
Max anticipated surface Annular backup: Internal gradient: Calculated BHP pressure: 5,535 psi 0.002 psi/ft 5,558 psi 8.40 ppg Tension:
8 Round STC:
8 Round LTC: Premium: Body yield: Buttress: 1.80 (J) 1.80 (J) 1.60 (J) 1.50 (J) 1.60 (B) Non-directional string.

Tension is based on air weight.

Neutral point: 9,077 ft

Estimated cost: 55,732 (\$)

Remark	Seq Seq 3	
Devon Energy	Segment Length (ft) 2800 4900	
	Size (in) 5.5	
	Nominal Weight (lbs/ft) 17.00	
	Grade L-80 J-55	
	End Finish LT&C LT&C	
Date: May 7,2001 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma	True Vert Depth (ft) 2800 7700	
	Measured Depth (ft) 2800 7700	
	Drift Diameter (in) 4.767 4.767	
001 ahoma	Est. Cost (\$) 17741 18984	

Remarks:

Collapse is based on a vertical depth of 10700 ft, a mud weight of 10 ppg. The casing is considered to be evacuated for collapse purposes.

Collapse strength is based on the Westcott, Dunlop & Kemler method of biaxial correction for tension.

Burst strength is not adjusted for tension.

INSINGNATED WEEDS

1

22:8 MM C1 WW 1883

RECEIVED

Well name:	TNT 6-1
Operator:	Devon
String type:	Production

Remarks	Run C	_			Annula	>	Interna Calcula	Max ar	•	Ć	Mud weight: Design is ba	Design p
Dev	Collapse Load (psi)	3000			Annular backup:	-	Internal gradient: Calculated BHP	rst Max anticipated surface pressure:		:	eight: is based	Design parameters:
Devon Energy	Collapse Strength (psi)	5.5									evacua	
	Collapse Design Factor	17.00			8.40 ppg		0.002 psi/ft 5,558 psi	ת ת ת ת ת ת ת			10.000 ppg ited pipe.	
	Burst Load (psi)	L-80	Estimated cost:	Tension is ba Neutral point:	Buttress: Premium: Body yield:	8 Round LTC:	Tension: 8 Round STC:		Burst: Design factor		<u>Collapse:</u> Design factor	Minimum
	Burst Strength (psi)	LT&C		sed on air		TC:	TC:		tor		tor	Minimum design factors:
Date: May 7,2001 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma	Burst Design Factor	10700	55,732 (\$)	· weight. 9,077 ft	1.60 (J) 1.50 (J) 1.60 (B)	1.80 (J)	1.80 (J)		1.00		1.125	
	Tension Load (kips)	10700					Non-directional string.			Environment: H2S considered Surface tempera Bottom hole tem Temperature gra Minimum section		
	Tension Strength (kips)	4.767					onal string.	onal string.	H2S considered? No Surface temperature: 75 °F Bottom hole temperature: 225 °F Temperature gradient: 1.40 °F/100ft Minimum section length: 1,500 ft			ent:
	Tension Design Factor	19007								1.40 °F/100ft 1,500 ft	75 °F	:

Remarks:

Collapse is based on a vertical depth of 10700 ft, a mud weight of 10 ppg. The casing is considered to be evacuated for collapse purposes.

Collapse strength is based on the Westcott, Dunlop & Kemler method of biaxial correction for tension.

Burst strength is not adjusted for tension.

SOLUTION W. O. SE BEOENLED